The design of the intersection should provide clear sight distance for oncoming  

vehicles, and there should be a suitable leveling of the street grade within and approaching the  

intersection. 

§ 66-21.  Blocks. 

A. Residential blocks shall normally not exceed one thousand three hundred (1,300) feet in length nor 

be less than five hundred (500) feet in length between street lines.  In any residential block more  

than eight hundred (800) feet in length, a cross walkway of not less than ten (10) feet in width may 

be required where necessary to provide convenient access to schools, playgrounds, shopping

[...]

the Planning Commission.  The preservation of existing trees along the right-of-way may  

compensate for a portion of the required new plantings. 

(3) All parking areas shall be landscaped with trees planted at a rate of not less than one (1)  

tree per two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of gross parking area. 

F. Sidewalks. 

(1) For the safety of pedestrians and of children at play and to ensure the continuation of the  

system of pedestrian circulation in Millington, installation by the subdivider of sidewalks

[...]

(g) Neither the turnaround diameter of a cul-de-sac or a rotary nor the turn slot of a  

T-type or L-type cul-de-sac shall be used for the parking of vehicles. 

8 Editors Note:  See Chapter 80, Zoning. 

(h) In a multifamily residential subdivision, no parking area shall exceed one  

hundred eight (108) feet in length, and no portion of a motor vehicle shall be  

closer than twenty (20) feet to the right-of-way line of a public street. 

(i) Any fixture used to illuminate any off-street parking area shall be so arranged as 

to reflect the light away from adjacent residential sites, institutional sites and